
CURRENT DATA

Grades Served 2019-2020

2019-2020 Enrollment by Race 2019-2020 Enrollment by Grade

Two or More Races 7th Grade
Asian 8th Grade
Black
Hispanic
Native American/Native Alaskan
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White
Total

2019-2020 Student Status Counts

Migrant
LEP 2018-2019 Average Daily Attendance

Gifted & Talented
Special Education
Title I
Source: School Cycle 4 Report

Authorized
Contract Expiration

Charter Authorizing Panel
Application Hearing

Panel approved the application

State Board
Consideration of Panel Decision

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

BACKGROUND

October 21, 2016
June 30, 2022

October 21, 2016

November 10, 2016

442 ADM

0
43
71
71 ADA

88.61% 88.61% 85.47%

156
478

7-8

39
6

%

Q1 Q3 Q4

477.07 483.65 487.22
434.94 428.56 431.73

91.17%

HOT SPRINGS JUNIOR ACADEMY

Maximum Enrollment 600
Approved Grade Levels 7-8

SPONSORING ENTITY: HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

MISSION STATEMENT
At Hot Springs Junior Academy, we take pride in educating every student ACADEMICALLY,
EMOTIONALLY, PHYSICALLY, CULTURALLY and SOCIALLY to become a contributing
citizen in a global society.
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Charter Authorizing Panel
Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED

Transition to new Standards for Accreditation

State Board
Consideration of Panel Decision

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

Charter Authorizing Panel
Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED

Waiver of ADE Rules Governing Class Size and Teaching Load

State Board
Consideration of Panel Decision

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

February 25, 2019

March 14, 2019

October 11, 2018

September 19, 2018
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