# HOT SPRINGS JUNIOR ACADEMY SPONSORING ENTITY: HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

### **MISSION STATEMENT**

At Hot Springs Junior Academy, we take pride in educating every student ACADEMICALLY, EMOTIONALLY, PHYSICALLY, CULTURALLY and SOCIALLY to become a contributing citizen in a global society.

#### **CURRENT DATA**

Maximum Enrollment	600
Approved Grade Levels	7-8
Grades Served 2019-2020	7-8

#### 2019-2020 Enrollment by Race

Two or More Races	39
Asian	6
Black	162
Hispanic	112
Native American/Native Alaskan	3
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0
White	156
Total	478

#### 2019-2020 Student Status Counts

Migrant	0	
LEP	43	
Gifted & Talented	71	
Special Education	71	
Title I	442	
Source: School Cycle 4 Report		

#### 2018-2019 Average Daily Attendance

7th Grade

8th Grade

	U			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
ADA	434.94	428.56	431.73	418.60
ADM	477.07	483.65	487.22	489.74
%	91.17%	88.61%	88.61%	85.47%

2019-2020 Enrollment by Grade

253

225

#### BACKGROUND

Authorized	October 21, 2016
Contract Expiration	June 30, 2022

## Charter Authorizing Panel Application Hearing

Panel approved the application

#### State Board

#### **Consideration of Panel Decision**

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

October 21, 2016

November 10, 2016

Charter Authorizing Panel Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED Transition to new Standards for Accreditation	September 19, 2018	
State Board Consideration of Panel Decision Board voted not to review the Panel's decision	October 11, 2018	
Charter Authorizing Panel Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED Waiver of ADE Rules Governing Class Size and Teaching Load	February 25, 2019	
State Board Consideration of Panel Decision Board voted not to review the Panel's decision	March 14, 2019	



